Question 11a: 'Lead paint chips can be poisonous when eaten’... would you say that that this statement is true or false?

TRUE FALSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 96.9% 1.8% 1.4% 845
Sex Male 96.9% 1.0% 21% 407
Female 96.8% 2.4% 0.7% 438
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 97.5% 1.4% 1.1% 81
White male 96.3% 1.2% 2.5% 339
White female 96.7% 2.6% 0.6% 364
Age 18 to 29 98.1% 1.9% 155
30 to 45 99.7% 0.3% 180
46 to 64 94.8% 3.0% 2.2% 288
65 and over 96.0% 1.4% 2.6% 207
Education Less than high school 97.7% 2.3% 94
High school graduate 97.6% 1.3% 1.2% 284
Some college 93.9% 2.9% 3.1% 253
College graduate 99.0% 0.8% 0.2% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 97.3% 1.5% 1.2% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 97.6% 2.4% 117
Above 200% FPL 96.7% 1.5% 1.8% 453
Party Identification Democrat 96.9% 1.8% 1.3% 319
Independent 99.7% 0.3% 121
Republican 95.4% 2.6% 2.0% 313
Ideology Liberal 98.0% 1.7% 0.3% 153
Moderate 99.1% 0.4% 0.5% 286
Conservative 94.8% 2.8% 2.5% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 96.6% 1.8% 1.6% 709
No 98.1% 1.6% 0.3% 135
Insurance Status Insured 96.8% 1.8% 1.5% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 98.4% 1.6% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 95.9% 2.0% 21% 364
Good 98.1% 1.4% 0.5% 293
Fair / Poor 96.8% 1.8% 1.4% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 96.7% 2.3% 0.9% 334
Northwest Ohio 90.9% 2.2% 6.8% 99
Central Ohio 98.4% 1.3% 0.3% 148
Southeast Ohio* 98.2% 1.8% 64
Southwest Ohio 98.4% 0.9% 0.7% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 97.7% 1.0% 1.2% 381
Suburban county 97.8% 1.8% 0.4% 230
Rural, small city 94.5% 2.9% 2.6% 234
Children in HH None 95.9% 2.6% 1.5% 546
One or more 98.5% 0.3% 1.2% 296
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Question 11b: 'Children are more at risk for lead poisoning than adults’ ... would you say that that this statement is true or false?

TRUE FALSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 80.3% 16.5% 3.2% 844
Sex Male 76.5% 19.6% 3.9% 407
Female 83.9% 13.6% 2.5% 437
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 88.8% 10.0% 1.1% 81
White male 75.0% 21.1% 3.9% 338
White female 83.3% 14.0% 2.7% 364
Age 18 to 29 72.5% 24.2% 3.3% 154
30to 45 87.0% 11.4% 1.7% 180
46 to 64 77.4% 18.7% 3.9% 288
65 and over 85.3% 11.5% 3.2% 207
Education Less than high school 81.8% 18.2% 94
High school graduate 80.4% 16.2% 3.4% 283
Some college 75.1% 22.4% 2.5% 253
College graduate 85.3% 9.4% 5.3% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 83.0% 13.0% 4.0% 180
Between 138% and 200% FPL 65.3% 34.4% 0.3% 116
Above 200% FPL 82.9% 14.2% 2.8% 453
Party Identification Democrat 88.3% 8.5% 3.2% 319
Independent 78.2% 19.7% 2.1% 121
Republican 75.2% 21.6% 3.2% 313
Ideology Liberal 92.6% 5.4% 2.0% 153
Moderate 82.6% 13.4% 4.0% 286
Conservative 79.1% 18.8% 2.0% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 80.0% 16.5% 3.5% 709
No 81.8% 16.5% 1.7% 134
Insurance Status Insured 81.0% 15.7% 3.3% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 70.9% 29.1% 52
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 79.2% 17.5% 3.3% 365
Good 82.0% 14.5% 3.5% 291
Fair / Poor 80.1% 17.8% 2.1% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 81.4% 16.1% 2.5% 334
Northwest Ohio 81.7% 13.0% 5.3% 99
Central Ohio 79.1% 18.5% 2.4% 148
Southeast Ohio* 83.9% 13.3% 2.8% 64
Southwest Ohio 77.5% 18.5% 4.0% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.4% 13.8% 2.9% 379
Suburban county 73.9% 22.1% 4.0% 231
Rural, small city 81.8% 15.3% 2.9% 234
Children in HH None 77.8% 19.2% 3.0% 546
One or more 84.9% 11.7% 3.4% 295
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Question 11c: 'Lead paint is more likely to be found in newer homes than in older homes'... would you say that that this statement is true or false?

TRUE FALSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 8.5% 90.3% 1.1% 846
Sex Male 8.8% 90.3% 0.9% 408
Female 8.3% 90.4% 1.4% 438
Sex and Race Combined African - American 3.5% 91.5% 4.9% 81
White male 9.6% 89.6% 0.8% 339
White female 8.6% 90.9% 0.5% 364
Age 18 to 29 8.6% 88.5% 2.9% 155
30to 45 12.3% 86.8% 0.9% 181
46 to 64 6.1% 93.4% 0.4% 288
65 and over 8.8% 90.1% 1.1% 207
Education Less than high school 18.7% 81.3% 94
High school graduate 6.0% 93.3% 0.7% 285
Some college 7.9% 89.5% 2.7% 253
College graduate 6.8% 92.6% 0.5% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.2% 89.1% 0.7% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 8.1% 91.9% 117
Above 200% FPL 7.8% 91.5% 0.7% 453
Party Identification Democrat 8.4% 89.5% 22% 319
Independent 6.0% 94.0% 121
Republican 8.5% 91.5% 313
Ideology Liberal 4.4% 93.1% 2.4% 153
Moderate 9.0% 90.6% 0.4% 286
Conservative 10.1% 89.9% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 7.6% 91.2% 1.2% 710
No 13.4% 85.8% 0.8% 135
Insurance Status Insured 8.7% 90.6% 0.8% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 5.1% 87.9% 7.0% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 5.7% 93.2% 1.0% 365
Good 10.6% 87.9% 1.6% 293
Fair / Poor 10.8% 88.5% 0.7% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 8.3% 90.7% 0.9% 334
Northwest Ohio 9.3% 88.3% 2.4% 99
Central Ohio 11.4% 86.8% 1.8% 148
Southeast Ohio* 7.8% 92.2% 64
Southwest Ohio 6.4% 92.8% 0.8% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 11.4% 87.0% 1.6% 381
Suburban county 5.7% 93.5% 0.7% 231
Rural, small city 6.5% 92.7% 0.9% 234
Children in HH None 7.8% 90.6% 1.6% 547
One or more 9.8% 89.8% 0.4% 296
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Question 11d: 'High lead in the body can affect a child’s ability to learn'... would you say that that this statement is true or false?

TRUE FALSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 88.5% 7.4% 4.1% 846
Sex Male 86.0% 10.7% 3.2% 408
Female 90.9% 4.3% 4.9% 438
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 91.0% 5.5% 3.4% 81
White male 84.4% 12.5% 3.1% 339
White female 90.5% 3.9% 5.6% 364
Age 18 to 29 76.5% 22.3% 1.2% 155
30to 45 95.8% 1.9% 2.2% 181
46 to 64 89.4% 4.2% 6.4% 288
65 and over 90.2% 5.9% 3.9% 207
Education Less than high school 72.2% 25.5% 2.3% 94
High school graduate 90.7% 4.9% 4.4% 285
Some college 87.2% 8.1% 4.7% 253
College graduate 94.5% 2.0% 3.5% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 86.2% 10.4% 3.3% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 88.8% 8.2% 3.0% 117
Above 200% FPL 89.9% 6.2% 3.9% 453
Party Identification Democrat 93.4% 3.9% 2.7% 319
Independent 80.9% 13.4% 5.7% 121
Republican 85.3% 10.1% 4.7% 313
Ideology Liberal 93.7% 6.0% 0.3% 153
Moderate 90.9% 5.3% 3.7% 286
Conservative 84.9% 12.4% 2.7% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 90.5% 5.2% 4.3% 710
No 78.0% 19.1% 2.9% 135
Insurance Status Insured 88.0% 7.7% 4.3% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 96.3% 2.8% 0.9% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 87.7% 9.9% 2.4% 365
Good 89.5% 5.9% 4.6% 293
Fair / Poor 88.5% 4.9% 6.7% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 86.5% 10.2% 3.3% 334
Northwest Ohio 91.3% 4.1% 4.6% 99
Central Ohio 89.9% 8.1% 21% 148
Southeast Ohio* 79.1% 6.2% 14.7% 64
Southwest Ohio 92.6% 4.2% 3.3% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 91.8% 6.0% 2.2% 381
Suburban county 91.5% 5.3% 3.2% 231
Rural, small city 80.1% 11.8% 8.1% 234
Children in HH None 89.4% 6.0% 4.6% 547
One or more 87.5% 10.1% 2.4% 296
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